

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.165/2006 in SLP(C) NO.24676/2005

SABITRI SAHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAM CHARAN SAHU

Respondent(s)

(With application for appropriate orders and office report)

Date: 19/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rutwik Panda,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

we Having heard the learned counsel for the parties,

are of the opinion that the contempt matter should be h

eard

along with the SLP itself. Put up along with the SLP after two
weeks on any non-miscellaneous day. Additional affidavit, if
any, may be filed in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)

BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA

COURT MASTER